

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4076/2023

Vikram Jain S/o Late Shri Nathu Lal Jain and Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sahil Duseja on behalf of Mr. Dinesh Kala
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Rathore, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Atul Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

13/12/2023

Office has pointed out defect that certified copy of the FIR is not produced.

Learned counsel for the petitioners, inviting attention of this Court towards the application filed by them with the jurisdictional Special Judge Court dated 13.04.2023 and the endorsement made thereon on 15.04.2023, would submit that the FIR was not received in the jurisdictional Court by then.

In view thereof, learned Public Prosecutor is directed to seek an explanation from the concerned SHO as to why a copy of the FIR dated 15.10.2022 has not been remitted to the jurisdictional Court.

List on 20.12.2023 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J